HB1600/845669/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1600

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegates Miele, Sydnor, Aumann, Bromwell, Brooks, Cluster, Ebersole, Grammer, Hettleman, Hill, Impallaria, Jalisi, Jones, Lam, Long, McDonough, Metzgar, Morhaim, Stein, Szeliga, West, and P. Young" and substitute "Baltimore County Delegation".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 21, inclusive; in line 22, strike "(3)" and substitute "(1)"; in the same line, strike "two members" and substitute "one member"; and after line 23, insert:

"(2) the student member of the Baltimore County Board of Education;".

On page 2, in lines 1, 3, and 5, strike "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(3)", "(4)", and "(5)", respectively; in line 6, strike "and"; and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 19, inclusive, and substitute:

- "(6) one representative of the Teachers Association of Baltimore County, appointed by the Teachers Association;
- (7) one elementary school principal, appointed by the Council of Administrative and Supervisory Employees;
- (8) one middle school principal, appointed by the Council of Administrative and Supervisory Employees;

HB1600/845669/1 Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 1600 Page 2 of 3

- (9) one high school principal, appointed by the Council of Administrative and Supervisory Employees;
- (10) one member of the Baltimore County Student Councils, appointed by the Baltimore County Student Councils;
- (11) one school counselor from a Baltimore County elementary school, appointed by the Maryland School Counselor Association;
- (12) one school counselor from a Baltimore County middle school, appointed by the Maryland School Counselor Association;
- (13) one school counselor from a Baltimore County high school, appointed by the Maryland School Counselor Association;
- (14) one representative from the PTA Council of Baltimore County, appointed by the PTA Council; and
- (15) two Baltimore County Public Schools school resource officers, appointed by the Executive Director of the Baltimore County Public Schools Department of School Safety.
- (c) The Baltimore County Board of Education member shall chair the Task Force.".

On page 3, in lines 5 and 6 and 8 and 9, in each instance, strike "at the middle school and high school levels"; after line 13, insert:

"(ii) whether community service should be prescribed as a possible disciplinary action for students found responsible for violations of the Baltimore County Public Schools' bullying policy;";

HB1600/845669/1 $\,$ Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 1600 $\,$ Page 3 of 3

and in lines 14, 16, 18, 21, 23, 25, 27, and 30, strike "(ii)", "(iii)", "(iv)", "(v)", "(vi)", "(vii)", "(viii)", and "(ix)", respectively, and substitute "(iii)", "(iv)", "(vi)", "(vi)", "(vii)", "(viii)", "(viii)", and "(x)", respectively.